

Report to City Council

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Brian Mohan, Assistant City Manager (Administration)

AGENDA DATE: August 20, 2024

TITLE: CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF

MORENO VALLEY CREATING AN HOMELESS AD HOC SUBCOMMITTEE PURSUANT TO LEGISLATIVE POLICY 1.07 COUNCIL SUBCOMMITTEE MEETINGS

(REPORT OF: CITY MANAGER)

TITLE SUMMARY: Consideration of a Resolution of the City of Moreno Valley

creating a Homeless Ad Hoc Subcommittee pursuant to Legislative Policy 1.07 Council Subcommittee Meetings

(Report of: City Manager)

Recommendation(s)

That the City Council:

- 1. Consider Approval of Resolution No. 2024-____, a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California, establishing a Homeless Ad Hoc Subcommittee pursuant to Legislative Policy 1.07 Council Subcommittee Meetings; and
- 2. Appoint two Councilmembers to serve on the Ad Hoc Subcommittee for the rest of the calendar year or until the Mayor makes the next annual Councilmember appointments to Subcommittees as ratified by majority vote of the Council.

SUMMARY

This report considers approval of a Resolution to establish a Homeless Ad Hoc Subcommittee pursuant to Legislative Policy 1.07 Council Subcommittee Meetings Section 1. B.

ID: 24-0526 Page 1

DISCUSSION

On March 19, 2024, Council approved and directed me to work with the Mayor Cabrera and Mayor Pro Tem Barnard to develop the scope and characteristics of said Homeless Ad Hoc Subcommittee, which are detailed in the attached Resolution.

ALTERNATIVES

1. Approve as stated recommended action item 1 as presented in this report.

Or

Provide alternate direction.

FISCAL IMPACT

Minimal impact to the Financial & Management Services, Financial Resources division as they will be the administrative liaison to the Homeless Ad Hoc Subcommittee as no additional budget resources will be provided for this administrative activity.

NOTIFICATION

Publication of the Agenda.

PREPARATION OF STAFF REPORT

Prepared By: Brian Mohan Assistant City Manager Department Head Approval: Brian Mohan Assistant City Manager

CITY COUNCIL GOALS

Community Image, Neighborhood Pride and Cleanliness: Promote a sense of community pride and foster an excellent image about our City by developing and executing programs which will result in quality development, enhanced neighborhood preservation efforts, including home rehabilitation and neighborhood restoration.

Positive Environment: Create a positive environment for the development of Moreno Valley's future.

Public Safety: Provide a safe and secure environment for people and property in the community, control the number and severity of fire and hazardous material incidents, and provide protection for citizens who live, work and visit the City of Moreno Valley.

CITY COUNCIL STRATEGIC PRIORITIES

1. Economic Development

ID: 24-0526 Page 2

- 2. Public Safety
- 3. Library4. Infrastructure
- 5. Beautification, Community Engagement, and Quality of Life6. Youth Programs

ID: 24-0526 Page 3

Report Approval Details

Document	STAFFREPORT_HOMELESS_AD_HOC_SUBCOMMITTEE.docx
Title:	
Attachments:	- STAFFREPORT_HOMELESS_AD_HOC_SUBCOMMITTEE -
	RESOLUTION.doc
Final	Aug 15, 2024
Approval	
Date:	

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Patty Rodriguez

Natalia Lopez

Launa Jimenez

Mike Lee

Patty Rodriguez

ID: 24-0526 Page 4